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FORM WW-2(B) FILE COPY
(Obverse)
7/85 5%

1) Date:_August 7 19.85

B "~ WEM #653

3) API Well No. _47 =107-1380
State County Permit

N

2\ C Q :-) Q&_’ﬁi s
Y AUG12 1o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
.- UiL . DBPARTMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
D‘F\[:‘E:!\"‘E;’T OF ENERGY APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
DEP ;
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil __X e TR R
B (If“Gas”,Production __X 7 Undergroundstorage ___ / Deep ____ / Shallow L/)

5) LOCATION: Elevation: 637" Watershed: Middle Fork of Lee Creek
District: Harris - & County: Wood Quadrangle: Lubeck e 4
6) WELL OPEMTOR%LQQPM CODE: 53 37C 7) DESIGNATEDAGENT __R. A. Pryce
Address g‘n fa) 1 lggo ompany Address Same
T e Ve JUAN O
—Ravenswood, WV 26164
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Glen Robinson Name Clint Hurt
Address Rt. 1, #6 Address P. 0. Box 388
Mineral Wells, WV Elkview, WV

10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill#/ Drill deeper_________/ Redril____ / Stimulate /
Plug off old formation______/ Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, __Berea Sandstone

12) Estimated depth of completed well, 1979! feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /  No. X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Cond ; Kinds
Fresh water AL 250 250 100 sks clafis A to surface
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production 4 1/2" 1979 1979 180 sks cla 40 syrface
Tubing
Liners " Perforations:
MOTE ond im0l aim |mE | oAl N CoNsS7Teo e Ao/ Bottom
AnD |REC L A T

OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

Permit number 47-107-1380 October 1 19 85
Date

_This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof Notification must be given 10 the District Oil and Gas Inspector (}l‘!efer =

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires October- 1. I 987 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond x| c¢Agent: Plat:| Casing | Fee WPCP | S&E_~1 Other
/ZL» 7 | 9439527 \/ /
e NI NI e b0l S

Dl s =
/ K /"y/ (’ZZA/K—/\“"’ X

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. Direct’:or Division of 0il and Cag SRy
’ 7

File
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT'’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.




FORM WW-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form WW-2(B) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any
follow-up inspections.

i

¥ ¥ . ' . : ™ ______ag——-——— T D ¢ : ‘ : Dale(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)

Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File



1) Date: Auqust 7 » 1985

FCRM WW-2A

Obverse Operator's
2) Well No. KFM #653
3) API Well No. 47 -j07 -/350
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5 (1) COAL OPERATOR_‘Nan
Address
(1) Name_ David D. Steele
Address Rt. 2 5 (ii) coaL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Belleville, WV Name None
(i1) Name Address
Address
Name
(iii) Name Address
Address

5 (ii1) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name None
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW-2(B) which sets out the parties
involved in the drilling or other work, and describes the well and its location
and, 1f applicable, the Proposed casing and cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6, and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form WW-9 (unless the well work is only
to plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosin and sediment control and for

reclamation for the site and access road.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION

WW-2(B) DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY ACTION AT ALL. (w)
mo
Take notice that under Chapter 22B of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op- 0 =
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and a panying d ts ;Jé‘ -3
for a Well Work Permit with the Director of the Division of 0il and Cas, with respect to a = <2
well at the location described on attached Application and depicted on attached Form WW-6. = :‘
Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the Construction and Reclamation Plan m =
bave been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named > C
above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery - =
to the Director of the Division of 011 and Cas. o
=
6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS m -
- &
Check and provide one of the following: mo
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which 1 U 3
hold the right to extract oil or gas. _Cg w

[ he requirement of Code 22B-1-8(c)(1) through (4). (see reverse side for specifics.)

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

pProduce or market the ofil or gas based upon a lease or leases
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision
for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related
to the volume of oil or gas 80 extracted, produced or marketed? xx* No

Is the right to extract,

If the answer above is No, nothing additional s needed. If the answer is Yes,

you may use Affidavit Form WW-60.

See the reverse side for line {tem instructions, end for instructions concerning
the required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and

Reclamation Plan.
The truth of éhe information on the Notice WELL OPERATOR KAISER EXPLORATION AND MINING COMPANY

and Application is verified and sworn to and (:)

the Notice is signed on behalf of the Well
Operator in my County and State by Its General Manager
R. A. Pryce s Address__ P, (0. Box 8
this _/ day of August s 1985 Ravenswood, WV 26164
My commission expires 8/30 s 19 93, Telephone
RO DNAOIANA

Notary Public, Jackson N County,
State of West Virginia




ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTICN OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE L vBEcK

P
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' xetch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsits,
Arilling pits and necessary structures rumbered or lettered to carrespond with the firs
nrart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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m Qad@k)

DATE

- WELL NO.__ KEM 653

. Strte of West Virginix a1 w0, /) < (07 1380
' Bepartmad of ENERGY

@l o Gus Bsision

WISION U7 Vo= Jo e
D\\J,‘i«rs\,\s’-i\ﬂ OF &
DEPARTME!

| A gl

QMPANY NAME Kaiser Explor Mining Co. DESIGWATED AGENT R. A. Pryce
hodress P, Q. Box-8, Ravenswood, WV 26164  Address Same

Telephane (304) 273-5371 Telephcne Same
LANDORER David Steele SOIL QONS, DISTRICT Little Kanawha
Revegetation to be carried out by K;}ggr Exploration and Mining Company (Agent)
AL

This plan has been reviewed by ﬂh@x&-ﬁ\o SOD. All corrections
ard additions became a part of this plan: %‘/7/

ACCESS ROAD LOCATTON

Structure Cross Drains ; () StrudtireNone required (1)
Spacing_.80', 250' Materia)

Page Ref. Mamal Page Ref, Mamial

Structure Sediment Barrier (B) Structure (2)
Spacing__ Hay Bale s Material

Page Ref., Marual 2 - 16 E Page Ref, Mama)

Structure (© Structure ()
Spacing - Material

Page Ref, Manual Page Ref, Marmma)

All structures should be ingpected regularly and repaired if necessay. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked @d all brush and gma

Il timber to b
cut and removed from the site before dimt work begins., Top soil to he StOCEpﬁed-

s .

-

REVEGETATTON
Treatment Area I Ireatment Area IT _
Lime 4 Tons/acre Lime S as_area I Tons/acre
or correct to pd Cr correct to pH
Fertilizer 10-20- 1bs/acre Fertilizer : lbs/acre
Mw , (10-20-20 or eqivalent)

Mulch  Hay __2 Tens/acre Malch ___Tons/acre
Seed* 81% Orchard Grass/15% Rynsggam Seed* lbs/acre
Red Clover 8 lbs/acre 1bs/acre
1bs/acre 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vaiteh

UC » trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount,

TAY PESRARED =y Vincent W. Wood

- -

SecIS Fleale rezuceT lauimvane ATIRISE P 0. B(.)x 8
COCTEraTION I rroToer wow
seesiing For ong FUing season, Ravenswood, WV 26164
ATTaCA separzte sncese a8
necessary for commrmss. FEONE ¥o, __ (304) 273-5371 i




CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1)
2)
3)
4) & 5)
%)

5(1)

S5(ii, iiii)
6)

7)

Date of Noﬁice.

Your well name and number.

To be filled out by the Division of 0il & gas.
Use separate sheet if necessary.

Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application.
However, see also Code §22B-1-9(b) if "more than three tenants in
common or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of
this section hold interests in such lands".

"Coal Operator" means any person, firm, paftnershig, partnership associ-

'

ation or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine:
See Code §22B-1-36.

See Code §22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other
continuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in
the space provided below.

See Code § § 22-4-11 (d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code §22B-1-6 and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and
required copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Ad-
ministrator, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation

11,

(ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu

thereof the other security allowed by Code §22B-1-2C and the reclamation
required by Code §22B-1-30 and Regulation 23; (iv) unless previously paid
on the same well, the fees required by Code §22B-1-~2(c)-and 22B-1-29, and
(v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22B-1-21 from the owner
of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. 1In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and

the person(s) with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22B-1-9, 22-B-1-13
and 22B-1-14.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE §22B-1-8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side

of this Notice, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the
Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1)

(2)

the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application
to which this Notice applies, partly or wholly depicted in the

accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation
Plan;

the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other
continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to
extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, 'lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book page

Harold Ketchum 1/8 of prevailing field price 740/138




5

FUKN 1V-70 : : DiEntedl

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE ON SURFACE OWNER ~

.\ S A
STATE OF Lutsf \/? ’ DIVISiOn o
COUNTY OF R i - DEPARTHM

The ungersigned, being first duly sworn, says that the undersigned served a
true and complete copy of all sides of--

(1) Notice on Form IV-2(A) ~/ Form IV-3(A / Form IV-4(A) /
(2) Roplication on FoRf TV-2(8) —/ Form IV-3(B) _/ Form Iv-4(B) /

- (3) Flat showing the well location.on Form IV-¢, and

(4) Tonstruction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 (unless the application
1s to plug a well) }
--211 with respect to operator's Well No. [(-(5 2 located in
NS District, Locock County, West Virginia,
upon the person or organization nameg--

?DQ—‘;C\ . ST&(\_&

--by delivering the same in (. ooch County, State of LY
on the 1  day of Qe v » 19 €y in the manner specified below.
S

- [COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE SECTION]

For an individual: B
[>=J Handing it to him w/7 her / or, because he  / she / refused to

take it when I offered it, by leaving it in hi / her _/ presence.

[ ] Handing it to a member of his or her family above the age of 16 years
named who resides at the usual place
of aboae of the person to be served, and asking the family member to give
it to the person to be served as soon as possible.

For a partnership:
Handing it to s @ partner of the
partnership or, because the partner refused to take it when I handed it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the partner.

For a limited partnership:
Handing it to the general partner, named s OFr,
because the general partner refused to take it wnen | tried to hand it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the general partner.

For a corporation: . A
] Handing it to the corporation's employee / officer / directo /

attorney in fac / named »

i %Ziﬁw/aﬂv-

ISngﬁture of person(lexecuting service)

Taken, subscribed and sworn b@fore me this dg)y of @u.w , 19 25.
g\ (993 b ;

My commission expires “iaunk S
0

o rmser. Caupsn

Rotary Public O\

(AFFIX SEAL IF NOTARIZED IF OUTSIDE THE STATE)




1.
2.
3.
5.
6.
8.
10.
12.

13.

14.

15.
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i\: AUG 121085 b
Divic i Lh G !

SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM DLPMRFMEN|OIgn~A-'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA/NPDES GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS
DRILLING PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Company Name__ Kaiser Exploration and Mining Company
Mailing Address P. 0. Box 8 Ravenswood WV 26164
street city state zZ1p
Telephone_ 304-273-5371 4.Well Name_ Ketchum, KEM #653
Latitude 39° 10' 00" Longitude  81° 40' 00"
NPDES ¢ WV0073343 7. Dept. 0il & Gas Permit NO. 4 7-/c7-/380
County Wood 9. Nearest Town__ Parkersburg
Nearest Stream Middle Fork of 11. Tributary of Lee Creek
Lee Creek
Will Discharge be Contracted Out? yes no X
If Yes, Proposed Contractor
Address
Telephone
Proposed Disposal Method: UIC Land application - X
Off Site Disposal Reuse_ Centralized Treatment
Thermal Evaporation__ Other
Attach to this application a topographic map (a duplicate of the

one submitted to the Office of 0il and Gas) showing the outline of
the facility, location of wells, springs, rivers and other surface
water bodies, and drinking water wells known to the applicant in

the area of the lease that may be impacted by any land application.

Nothing in the general permit shall be deemed in any way to

create new, or enlarge existing, rights of riparian owners or others.
Neither does anything in the general permit creaté new, or enlarge
existing, obligations or duties of an operator pursuant to the
requirements of W. Va. Code S22-4-1 et seq. The issuance of the general
permit does not convey any property rights of any sort. Nor shall the
issuance of the general permit give rise to any presumptions of law or
findings of fact inuring to or for the benefit of persons other than the
State of west Virginia.



August 18, 1985 DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Director, Division of 0il and Gas
West Virginia Department of Energy
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311-2192

Gentlemen:

I am writing regarding well #653 to be drilled on my property by
Kaiser Exploration and Mining (KEM). I am the property owner, but
only have 1/6 of the mineral rights. I have no complaint about
the well being drilled, but I am trying to get the proposed well
site moved for the following two reasons.

1. We are developing a spring to bring drinking water to our house.
The road to the proposed well sight would be going right beside
the spring. I am afraid this might disturb the vein. There
have been five unsuccessful attempts on this property to drill
for water. The proposed well site is approximately 250 ft. from
the spring.

2. We have 100 acres. 40 acres woods, 45 acres pasture, and 15 acres
of bottom ground. On the 15 good acres of bottom ground, KEM has
already drilled two wells (one gas and one oil). I approved the
two previous sites, though the land has not fully been reclaimed.
The new proposed site is not in an area approved by me. The
proposed well site and the road going to it is located on what is
the best part of my bottom land. It currently has corn planted
on it. KEM refuses to move the proposed site in any direction.

I have close timber waste land which I would have no problem
agreeing to use. KEM has always drilled and run pipeline on the
easiest accessible ground. I feel they won't move the site
because it will be a little inconvenient for them to do a little
dozer work. They do not consider that they are taking my hay

and corn ground away permanently. We have given permission for
well #652 to be drilled on top of our hill. This well site has
been moved from a site that we intend to build a house on. But
the new proposed site is still located on open pasture ground.

We would have preferred it further down in waste land area, but
were agreeable on this site since they said it could not be

moved. They said they were in error on their first measurements.
Well #652 is not our major concern since it is in the pasture area
and not on our prime land. Proposed well site #653 is our concern.






Please advise me of what my surface owner rights are regarding the
following:

1. Unitization wof ground for deep wells vs shallow wells. We
were forced to agree to a deep gas well which unitized 284 acres.
This large amount of land was unitized because it was in an
heirship. A normal deep well from KEM only runs about 160 acres.
KEM is now going to drill four shallow oil wells (one of which
is done). We only have 1/6 of the mineral rights, but we are
standing all of the damages from the wells. We want the
unitized acres for the four shallow wells changed from the
284 acres to the 100 acres that we live on (or what the wells
are pulling from only). All of the people we have talked to
have never heard of shallow wells being unitized in that large
of an area. This does nothing but hurt the land owner. KEM
says the unitization cannot be lowered, but it is stated in the
contract that it can be changed at any time. What can I do to
have the acreage on well #267 and the other 3 proposed sites
changed?

2. What are my rights as a surface owner to file and collect for
permanent damages sustained in rotary drilled wells?

3. I am the surface owner and own 1/6 of the mineral rights. I have
been paying the taxes on this land. The mineral rights have not
been divided out of it. Is there any point in time that I can
claim the full mineral rights to my property?

I would appreciate your prompt attention to this matter. Please send
me answers to my three questions as soon as possible. Thank you .
for your assistance. If you need further information, you may write
or contact me at 304-863-3266.

Sincerely,

D .57
David D. Steele

Rt. 1, Box 185
Belleville, WV 26133

Attachments




Ly Date_ Janyary 30, 198A
(Rev 8-81) e
Stute of mzsi Birginia Well No._ KEM #653
Bepartmernt of flines Farm Ketchum

@il nnb Ga' gh’i’inn API NO. 47 i 107 = 1380

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil x / Gas _/ Liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production X/ Undergrourd | Storage / Deep__/ Shallow_x /)

. IOCATION: Elevation: 637 Watershed Middle Fork of Lee Creek
District: Harris County  Wood Quadrangle | ubeck

COMPANY {aicer Fxploration and Mining Company
ADDRESS p, 0, Box 8, Ravenswood, WV 26164 Caging |Used in | Left Cement

DESIGNATED AGENT_Robert A. Pryce . | Tubing |Drilling|in well fé\% ﬁ
ADDRESS__Same Size

SURFACE OWNER David D. Steele égr-éG

RADDRESS_Rt, #2, Belleville, WV %ﬁ,‘,‘ 30" 30" Y

MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER__ Harold Ketchum 9 5/8

ADDRESS 8 5/8

OIL AND GAS INSPECTIOR FOR THIS WORK 2 s, Py /l\UU SRS C1pss
Robinson ADDRESS mnwaﬁﬁp?]?asﬁw Estat@cs 1/2

PERMIT ISSUED_](/]/85 ' 160—ts

4 1/2 1984 1984' _150/50 pozmlix

DRILLING COMMENCED 10/29/85
DRILLING COMPLETED 11/07/85
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON

QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners

&MRKD‘JG. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Bereca Sandstone Depth 1979' feet
Depth of campleted well 1992 feet Rotary yx / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh -- feet; sSalt -- feet
Coal seam depths: None | Is coal being mined in the area? No

OPEN FLOW DATA Drilled on fluid, not known.

Producing formation Berea Sandstone Pay zone depth 1915-1918  feet
Gas: Initial open flow | Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow 0 Bbl/d
Final open flow 10 Mcf/d Final open flow 10 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 72 hours
Static rock pressure 500 psig(surface measurement) after 48 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

ACO /M

O = |



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

11/11/85 Young Wireline perforated the Berea from 1915-1918' with 12 shots.

11/12/85 Dowell 75% foam fractured the Berea with 500 gal of 15% HCL, 45,000# of
20/40 sand, 15,000# 10/20 sand, 562 MSCF nitrogen, 297 bbls fluid.
Treating pressure: 1900 psig.

ISIP: 1200 psig.

5 min. SIP: 1100 psig.

WELL LOG
REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Shale 0 70
Sand 70 106
Shale 106 218
Sand 218 237
Shale 237 402
Sand 402 - 485
Shale & Siltstone 485 1220
Sand 1220 1253
Shale & Siltstone 1253 =372
Sand 1372 1410
Shale 1410 1430
Salt Sands 1430 15%6
Shale 1576 1905
Coffee Shale (Sunbury) 1905 1915
Berea Sandstone 1915 1919 s/oil
Shale 1919 1994
Total Depth (Logger) 1994

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

KAISER EXPLORATION AND MINING COMPANY

Well Operator

By: —A PA o

Date:

January 30. 1986

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detatled geological record of all formations, including

woal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




\J 1R-26

Obverse

o

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

WELL TYPE OIL & GAS (COMBINATION)

ELEVATION _ 637'

DISTRICT HARRIS

QUADRANGLE__LUBECK

COUNTY WODD

SURFACE OWNER__DAVID D, STEELE

TARGET FORMATION_ BEREA

DATE STARTED

API# 47-_ 107
OPERATOR KAIEBR EXPLORATION & MINING CO.

TELEPHONE (304)273-5371

sre-r-25

£ 1380

FARM STEELE
WELL # KEM#653
COMMENTS_BEE FILE TELEPHONE_NR

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED 8/7/85

LOCATION 10/28/85 NOTIFIED __ YES DRILLING COMMENCED_:0/30/85
WATER DEPTHS , , ,
COAL DEPTHS " R R
CASING
Ran 257! feet of ™ "pipe on 10/31/85 with 100SX g i 1 I up
’.' Ran__ 1984’ feet of 4%" "pipe on__11/7/85 with_180SX fill up
Ran feet of ""pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
PLUGGING
Type From To ,_Pipe,Removedj
; i
2Y
NA - QiL FuNU LAo
MAY 5 1984
Pit Discharge date: NR Type
Field analysis ph fe el

'l~ Well Record received

Date Released 5/2/86

- L4 ] 3
spector's signature




IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charieston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500
Governor

TO: \:L’t(//&l -DS/L‘/(—
,(30# /55

.c//ew//( Wy 2133
DATE:
Au?us/25, E)

RE:
KEN Les3

The 0il & Gas Division has received your comments.

Before any permit is issued the Department of Energy will make an onsite
inspection. You will be notified by telephone when that visit is scheduled.

I have enclosed copies of the documents you requested in your objection.
Please feel free to contact the inspector listed on the permit application.
or myself at 348-0138, if you have further questions.

Sincerely,

Margaret Heske
Petroleum|{Fhgineer Specialist
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500
Governor

OctqQber 1, 1985

David D. Steele
Rt. 2 )
Belleville, WV 26133

Dear Mr. Steele:

Enclosed is a copy of Well Work Permit 47-107-1380, for well

number KEM 653. At the recommendation of Inspector Glen Robinson,

we are requiring Kaiser to build the access road at least one hundred
feet from your spring.

I have referred your questions regarding unitization and mineral
rights to Brett Loflin of the 0il and Gas Conservation Commission.
You should hear from him soon. Your rights regarding property
damages and the procedures for collecting property damages are
outlined in the booklet I sent to you several weeks ago. If I

may be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at

348-0137.
Sincerely,
Margaret T/ Hasse
Petroleym/Engineering Specialist
MTH/alb

CC- Glen Robinson, 0il & Gas Inspector
Kaiser Exploration and Mining Company
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LONGITUDE B/° #0 00"

FILE NO. 8 -33 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE i "= roo KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY [:2e0 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES.
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DATE_AYG 5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA et e ey M

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION APl WELL NO.
47 07 _

WELL TYPE: OILLX_GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL___ STATE COUNTY PERMIT
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION_X_STORAGE___DEEP__SHALLOW.X _

LOCATION: ELEVATION__6 37  WATERSHED M8 E FoRk oF (EE CREEK
DISTRICT ___H ARR/S COUNTY ___wW co»p
QUADRANGLE L VBECk

SURFACEOWNER _DAV/0 P. S TEELE ACREAGE_/ ©©O

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _H AR ®c» KETCHuM _|LEASE ACREAGE 285

- LEASE NO. 22 -0¢ - £73

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE_X__PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL ({SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG___
TARGET FORMATIONBERE] SA~» SToNE ESTIMATED DEPTH/Z2 77
WELL OPERATOR KASER EXPLoR ATioM ¥MI¥/~6 Co. DESIGNATEDAGENT_R .A. PRY CE

ADDRESS -2 80X B L RAVENSWoos  W.V.26/S¢ADDRESS P.o.824 B RAVENswoor W \. 2 &U¥
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